
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Ynez Airport Building Addition Construction Contract
Amendment No. 1 and Notice of Completion, 910 Airport Road, Santa Ynez, CA, Project No. 8583, Third
District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Contract with TASCO Construction,
Inc. (not a local vendor) for the Santa Ynez Airport Building Addition in the amount of $98,259.00, for a total
contract amount of $635,497.00; and

b) Accept the Notice of Completion for the building addition work performed by TASCO Construction, Inc.

File #: 09-01051, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/20/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

